# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2588958

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
LAURENCE H. HURLEY		08/24/2007			
DARUKA MAHADE	EVAN		08/08/2007		
DAVID J. BEARSS			03/18/2008		
HARIPRASAD VAI	NKAYALAPATI		03/14/2008		
STEVEN L. WARN	ER		08/13/2007		
JAMES WELSH			10/18/2007		
SRIDEVI BASHYA	М		08/11/2007		
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY SERVICES ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR, PO BOX 210300A				
Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA				
City:					
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85721-0300				
	I <u></u> _				
Name:	SUPERGEN, INC.				
Street Address:	4140 DUBLI	N BOULEVARD, SUITE 200			
City:	DUBLIN				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94568				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number	er:	13947691			
	CE DATA				
Fax Number	1501	11770 2237			
Fax Number: Phone:		))770-2237 -770-8700			

	Email:	alice.vanice	ek@quarles.com
	Correspondence will be sent	via US Mail w	hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.
	Correspondent Name:	QUARLES	& BRADHY LLP/ATTN: IP DOCKET
	Address Line 1:	ONE SOUT	TH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700
	Address Line 4:	TUCSON,	ARIZONA 85701
I			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	920214.00013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAVIN J. MILCZAREK-DESAI
Signature:	/Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/
Date:	10/23/2013

#### Total Attachments: 22

source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page1.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page2.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page3.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page4.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page5.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page6.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page7.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page8.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page9.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page10.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page11.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page12.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page13.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page14.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page15.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page16.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page17.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page18.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page19.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page20.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page21.tif source=Assignments to University of Arizona and SuperGen#page22.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Laurence H. Hurley; Daruka Mahadevan; Haiyong Han; Sridevi Bashyam; Ruben M. Munoz; Steven L. Warner; Kimiko Della Croce; Daniel D. Von Hoff, and James Welsh, do hereby assign and transfer unto the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS on behalf of the University of Arizona, having its principal offices at University Services Building, 888 N. Euclid Avenue, Room 204, P.O. Box 210158, Tucson, Arizona 85721-0158, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Protein Kinase Inhibitors" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 11/735,344, filed April 13, 2007, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any nonprovisional, divisional, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS for the sole use and behoof of the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full

1 of 7

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Date

Daruka Mahadevan

107.

Haiyong Han

Date

Sridevi Bashyam

Date

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Laurence H. Hurley

Date

Daruka Mahadevan

Haiyong Han

Date

10/18/2007

Date

Sridevi Bashyam

Date

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Laurence H. Hurley

Date

Daruka Mahadevan

Date

Haiyong Han

Sridevi Bashyam

Date

11th August 200 F

ি

Date

Ruben M. Munoz

10/18/2007

Date Steven L. Warner Date Kimiko Della Croce 10/15/07 Date Daniel Date James Welsh State of Arizona ss. County of Pima I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laurence H. Hurley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

Ruben M. Munoz

Date

8/13/2007 Date

Steven L. Warner

Kimiko Della Croce	Date	
Daniel D. Von Hoff	Date	
James Welsh	Date	
State of Arizona ) Sss. County of Pima )		
I,	v in person and acknowledged under o	bath that he/she
Given under my hand and notar	ial seal this day of	, 2007.
My Commission Expires	Notary	ng mga kana kana kana kana kana kana kana ka

3 of 7

veven L. Warner	Date
Kimiko Della Croce	11/2/07 Date
Daniel D. Ven Holf	Date
James Welsh	Date
State of Arizona ) )ss. County of Pima )	
instrument, appeared before me this da	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State nee H. Hurley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing by in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she ment as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the
Given under my hand and nota	rial seal this day of 2007.

3 of 7

.

Ruben M. Munoz	Date
Steven L. Warner	Date
Kimiko Della Croce	Date
Daniel D. Von Hoff	- Date
James Welsh	) <u>10-18-07</u> Date
State of Arizona )ss. County of Pima	
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laurence H. I instrument, appeared before me this day in pe	otary Public in and for the County and State Hurley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing rson and acknowledged under oath that he/she his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the
Given under my hand and notarial sea	l this day of, 2007.
My Commission Expires	Notary

Ruben M. Munoz	Date
Steven L. Warner	Date
Kimiko Della Croce	Date
Daniel D. Von Hoff	Date
James Welsh	Date
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laure	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State ence H. Hurley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing lay in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she ument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the carial seal this _24_ day of, 2007.
Al29/2011 My Commission Expires	Notary Notary 3 of 7

State of Arizona County of Pima ) )ss. )

I, <u>Jessica</u> <u>human</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Daruka Mahadevan, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial sea	this <u>9th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2007.
<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	Linica Juinous
	ESSICA QUINONEZ UDITARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA HIMA COUNTY
	My Comm. Exp ec. 12, 2009

State of Arizona County of Pima

) )ss.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Haiyong Han, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona ) Ss. County of Pima

-----

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Daruka Mahadevan, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona County of Pima

) )ss.

I,  $\underline{Jim o Hy} T$ .  $\underline{Jum o}$ , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Haiyong Han, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of October, 2007.

<u>O</u> 8-23-2011 My Commission Expires



4 of 7

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Sridevi Bashyam, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal at this 1/1 day of Sept, 2007. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Х ON My ComprissionyE2010s Notary N. SHANKAR, B.S., LL.B., ADVOCATE & NOTARY C. No. 989/97 Setd. Joint Dircctor of Prosecution No. 427, 9th Main Padmanabhanagar, N. SHANKAI **BANGALORE-70** ADVOCATE & NOTARY MYS 44/65

State of Arizona ) Ss. County of Pima )

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ruben M. Munoz, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Sridevi Bashyam, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona County of Pima ) )ss.

I,  $\underline{T_{IMO}+L_y}$ ,  $\overline{T_{JOhn Sim}}$ , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ruben M. Munoz, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this  $18^{+2}$  day of 2007.

<u>OX-Z3-Z0 /1</u> My Commission Expires

NOTARY PLELE . STAT. OF ARIZONA MONCOPA COUNTY My Communication Express
August 23, 2011

State of Arizona. Utah) County of Eine Salt Lake os

I, Leudra & Burgen, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Steven L. Warner, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notari	al seal this 13 day of August, 2007.
Ny Commission Expires	Derdra Z Burgeso Notary
NOTARY PUBLIC DEIRDRA J. BURGESS 2666 Comanche Circle Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires November 14, 2010 STATE OF UTAH	
State of Arizona )	

State of Arizona County of Pima

)ss.

\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State I., \_ aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kimiko Della Croce, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona 335. County of Piona 3

a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Steven L. Warner, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that hashe signed, scaled and delivered the instrument as his her free and voluntary act and used for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_. 2677.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona County of Pima

1. Jessica Uumone?, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kimiko Della Croce, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under eath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2nd day of Wovember, 2007.

)ss.

My Commission Expires



6 of 7

State of Arizona County of Pima

)ss.

I, In the I Johns, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Daniel D. Von Hoff, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this  $ll^{\mu}$  day of October, 2007.

08-23-2011

My Commission Expires

State of Arizona ) State of Pima ) State of Pima )

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James Welsh, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona )ss. } County of Pima

I, DAWN DANHE,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Daniel D. Von Hoff, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expires

Notary

State of Arizona County of Pima

) )ss. )

I, DAWN DANIEL, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James Welsh, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 1% day of 0.07, 2007.

Ny Commission Expires



7 of 7

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David J. Bearss; Hariprasad Vankayalapati; and Cory L. Grand do hereby assign and transfer unto SuperGen, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offices at 4140 Dublin Boulevard, Suite 200, Dublin, California 94568, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Protein Kinase Inhibitors" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 11/735,344, filed April 13, 2007, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any nonprovisional, divisional, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, SuperGen, Inc., bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto SuperGen, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize SuperGen, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SuperGen, Inc. for the sole use and behoof of SuperGen, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been

made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SuperGen, Inc.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SuperGen, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SuperGen, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with SuperGen, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

David J. Bearss

Vankayalapati Hariprasad

Cory L. Grand

Date

14/2008

11/08

State of Utah County of Salt Lake )ss.

I, DUTOR BUISC, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David J. Bearss, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _	18	_day of _	M	prch	_, 2008.

h)Q Notary NOTARY PUBLIC DEIRDRA J. BURGESS 2666 Comanche Circle alt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires November 14, 2010 TATE OF UTAH

State of Utah County of Salt Jake

)ss.

I, Leudra / Junce 3 a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Harip as Vankayalapati, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 14 day of March., 2008.

10v. 14, 2010y Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC EIRDRA J. BURGESS 2666 Comanche Circle alt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires November 14, 2010 STATE OF UTAH

Notarv

State of Utah County of	`				
<ul> <li>The second second</li></ul>	}ss.	SEE PUP	ost p	50eNLA MERS	
I, aforesaid, do hereby certif instrument, appeared befo signed, sealed and deliver uses and purposes therein	fy that Cory L. Grand, who re me this day in person a ed the instrument as his/h	ose name is subscr and acknowledged	ibed to the foregunder oath that h	going he/she	
Given under my ha	and and notarial seal this	day of		, 2008	
My Commission Expires		Notary			

• • •

.

:

.

.

.

.

CALIFORNIA	<b>ALL-PURPOSE</b>	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
84848484848484848484848	****	***	****

State of California	)
County of ALAMETA	<b>}</b>
On MARCH II ZOOS before me, _	KEVIN D. ROLEIS, NOTACY RIBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>CORY L</u> ,	GRAM Name(s) of Signer(s)



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

**OPTIONAL** -

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

#### **Description of Attached Document**

Place Notary Seal Above

Title or Type of Document:	ASSIGNMENT -	INVENTOJ EVATED	PROTEN	KWARE ZMHBITORS
Document Date: MARCH	11, 2008	Number of Pages:	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: DAVID J. BEARSS, HARIPRASAD VANKAYALAPATI

#### Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: <u>Coey L. GRAM</u> & Individual	Signer's Name: □ Individual	/
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Attorney in Fact	Int THUMBERINT        Partner — □ Limited □ General          OF SIGNER        Attorney in Fact          p of thumb here        Trustee          Guardian or Conservator         Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Bepresenting:	-

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## PATENT REEL: 031464 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 10/23/2013**